

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30583/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2019 in RSA No. 5090/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HABIJUR REHMAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUBHANI & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.197478/2019-EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 08-01-2020 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDU MALHOTRA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI

For Petitioner(s) Ms. Anitha Shenoy, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Saifuddin Shams. Adv.
Mr. Manoj Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Sanjana G. Thomas, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Exemption from filing official translation is allowed.

Issue notice returnable in four weeks limited to refund of the sale consideration paid by the petitioner.

(SUSHMA KUMARI BAJAJ)
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(SUNIL KUMAR RAJVANSHI)
BRANCH OFFICER