

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 30583/2019

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 14-10-2019 in RSA No. 5090/2012 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

HABIJUR REHMAN

PETITIONER(S)

VERSUS

SUBHANI & ORS.

RESPONDENT(S)

(IA No. 197478/2019 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.)

Date : 25-07-2022 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.T. RAVIKUMAR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Saifuddin Shams, Adv.
Ms. Tanya Srivastav, Adv.
Mr. Dheeraj Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Karunakar Mahalik, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sandeep Chhabra, Adv.
Mr. Jinendra Jain, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the petitioners submits that in compliance of the order of this Court dated 09.05.2022, a sum of Rs.6,00,000/- (Rupees Six Lakh) has been made over to the petitioner by the respondents through RTGS.

In view thereof, nothing survives in the instant petition.

The Special Leave Petition is, accordingly, disposed of.

Pending application(s), if any, stand disposed of.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER(SH)

(MONIKA DEY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)